Northeast District Office 121 S.W. 21st Street Topeka, KS 66612-1429



Kansas Department of Transportation

phone: 785-296-3881 fax: 785-296-3720 www.ksdot.org

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE Sept. 17, 2019

For more information: Kelly Kultala (785) 296-0192 Kelly.Kultala@ks.gov

## Asphalt repairs on U.S. 24 in Topeka next week

The Kansas Department of Transportation is expected to start an asphalt repair project on U.S. 24, between the Topeka Boulevard and Kansas Avenue interchanges in Topeka on Monday, Sept. 23, weather permitting.

Work will occur between 9 a.m. and 3 p.m. in one lane in one direction at a time. Traffic cones will be placed to block access to the lane where work is taking place, allowing traffic to flow by with minimal disruption.

As a result, the westbound U.S. 24 to northbound Topeka Boulevard exit ramp will be closed on Sept. 23. The northbound Topeka Boulevard to eastbound U.S. 24 exit ramp will be closed on Sept. 24.

The project is expected to be completed on Wednesday, Sept. 25, weather permitting.

Please use caution in the area and find an alternate route if necessary.

Travelers need to be aware that if traffic levels are high traffic may flow a little slower than normal.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request.

For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711. Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

